
Harford Community College (23-9, 13-2) -vs- Baltimore City Community Colle (19-11, 11-1)
03/03/18 at Hagerstown, MD

 
 

 
 
Harford Community College 68

Baltimore City Community Colle 84

Date: 03/03/18
Time: 1:00 PM
Site: Hagerstown, MD

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Harford Community College 35 33 68
Baltimore City Community Colle 34 50 84

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Martin Kelly Jr. * 40 4-10 0-4 3-3 2-3 5 5 2 2 0 1 11
1 Khalil Williams-Digg * 40 3-11 1-6 2-2 2-1 3 4 3 1 1 1 9
22 Isaiah Boggs * 40 2-4 0-0 5-7 0-3 3 3 0 5 0 1 9
25 Batur Sahinoz * 40 3-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 7
12 DeZ Brown * 40 1-4 0-0 4-5 2-2 4 3 0 1 0 0 6
14 Evason Ogbonna 0 6-11 2-4 0-0 1-2 3 4 1 0 0 0 14
3 Malik Jones 0 4-15 2-8 2-5 0-1 1 1 4 2 0 0 12
24 Joshua Ortiz 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-58 6-23 16-22 7-12 19 23 10 11 1 3 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-29   37.93% 4-9   44.44% 9-13   69.23%
Second Half 12-29   41.38% 2-14   14.29% 7-9   77.78%
Total 23-58   39.7% 6-23   26.1% 16-22   72.7%

Technical Fouls: (1) DeZ
Brown Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 26 Largest Lead: 9 2nd-11:48

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Kevin Holston * 40 3-12 2-7 6-7 0-5 5 0 0 3 0 3 14
21 Kobby Ayetey * 40 2-4 1-2 0-0 2-3 5 1 0 1 0 0 5
22 Scott Harrelson * 40 1-4 0-1 1-1 1-4 5 4 1 1 0 0 3
5 Eric Okenchi * 40 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
23 Malik Winston * 40 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 2 2 0 1 0
14 Ed Oliver-Hampton 0 8-14 2-4 8-8 7-9 16 3 1 2 0 1 26
2 Malik Marrow 0 3-9 0-2 6-7 1-2 3 3 3 2 0 1 12
0 De'Ante Robinson 0 4-8 0-0 3-3 4-4 8 4 0 2 0 0 11
24 Shaquyl Diboti-Lobe 0 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5
3 Desmond Rene' 0 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
4 Victor Okafor 0 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
11 Mohamed Camara 0 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-63 6-17 24-26 19-29 48 19 8 14 0 6 84

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-34   38.24% 3-11   27.27% 5-6   83.33%
Second Half 14-29   48.28% 3-6   50.00% 19-20   95.00%
Total 27-63   42.9% 6-17   35.3% 24-26   92.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 26 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 5 Bench Points: 60
Largest Lead: 16 2nd-
00:44



1st Half Box Score
Harford Community College 35

Baltimore City Community Colle 34

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Martin Kelly Jr. 20 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 2 2 0 0 1 2
1 Khalil Williams-Digg 20 2-5 1-2 2-2 1-0 1 2 1 0 1 0 7
22 Isaiah Boggs 20 0-2 0-0 4-5 0-3 3 1 0 3 0 1 4
25 Batur Sahinoz 20 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
12 DeZ Brown 20 1-3 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
14 Evason Ogbonna 0 4-7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 9
3 Malik Jones 0 1-7 1-4 2-4 0-1 1 0 3 0 0 0 5
24 Joshua Ortiz 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-29 4-9 9-13 2-7 9 8 7 3 1 2 35
37.9% 44.4% 69.2%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Kevin Holston 20 1-5 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 3 0 1 3
21 Kobby Ayetey 20 1-2 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 1 0 0 2
22 Scott Harrelson 20 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 3 1 0 0 0 0
5 Eric Okenchi 20 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
23 Malik Winston 20 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0
14 Ed Oliver-Hampton 0 3-7 1-3 1-1 4-7 11 2 0 1 0 0 8
2 Malik Marrow 0 2-7 0-2 2-3 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 6

De'Ante Robinson 0 1-2 0-0 2-2 2-3 5 1 0 1 0 0 4
24 Shaquyl Diboti-Lobe 0 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5
3 Desmond Rene' 0 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
4 Victor Okafor 0 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
11 Mohamed Camara 0 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-34 3-11 5-6 11-17 28 11 4 9 0 1 34
38.2% 27.3% 83.3%



2nd Half Box Score
Harford Community College 33

Baltimore City Community Colle 50

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Martin Kelly Jr. 20 3-7 0-3 3-3 1-1 2 3 0 2 0 0 9
1 Khalil Williams-Digg 20 1-6 0-4 0-0 1-1 2 2 2 1 0 1 2
22 Isaiah Boggs 20 2-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 5
25 Batur Sahinoz 20 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
12 DeZ Brown 20 0-1 0-0 3-3 2-1 3 2 0 1 0 0 3
14 Evason Ogbonna 0 2-4 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 3 0 0 0 0 5
3 Malik Jones 0 3-8 1-4 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 7
24 Joshua Ortiz 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-29 2-14 7-9 5-5 10 15 3 8 0 1 33
41.4% 14.3% 77.8%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Kevin Holston 20 2-7 1-3 6-7 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 2 11
21 Kobby Ayetey 20 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
22 Scott Harrelson 20 1-4 0-1 1-1 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 3
5 Eric Okenchi 20 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
23 Malik Winston 20 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 1 0
14 Ed Oliver-Hampton 0 5-7 1-1 7-7 3-2 5 1 1 1 0 1 18
2 Malik Marrow 0 1-2 0-0 4-4 1-2 3 1 2 2 0 1 6

De'Ante Robinson 0 3-6 0-0 1-1 2-1 3 3 0 1 0 0 7
24 Shaquyl Diboti-Lobe 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Desmond Rene' 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Victor Okafor 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Mohamed Camara 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-29 3-6 19-20 8-12 20 8 4 5 0 5 50
48.3% 50.0% 95.0%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Harford Community College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Baltimore City Community Colle
19:52 MISS LAYUP by OKENCHI,ERIC

REBOUND DEF by JR,MARTIN KELLY --
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS-DIGG,KHALIL 19:22

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRELSON,SCOTT
19:09 MISS JUMPER by OKENCHI,ERIC

REBOUND DEF by JR,MARTIN KELLY --
MISS 3PTR by JR,MARTIN KELLY 18:49

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRELSON,SCOTT
FOUL  by WILLIAMS-DIGG,KHALIL 18:30

18:27 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by HOLSTON,KEVIN
TURNOVER  by BOGGS,ISAIAH 18:13

18:04 STEAL  by HOLSTON,KEVIN
17:57 TURNOVER  by HOLSTON,KEVIN
17:42 0-5 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by AYETEY,KOBBY

-- ASSIST  by WINSTON,MALIK
FOUL  by WILLIAMS-DIGG,KHALIL 17:25

17:15 TURNOVER  by WINSTON,MALIK
17:08 FOUL  by HARRELSON,SCOTT

GOOD FT by BOGGS,ISAIAH 17:08 1-5 H 4
17:07 TURNOVER  by HOLSTON,KEVIN
16:41 MISS 3PTR by AYETEY,KOBBY

REBOUND DEF by BOGGS,ISAIAH --
16:25 FOUL  by OKENCHI,ERIC

GOOD FT by BOGGS,ISAIAH 16:25 2-5 H 3
MISS FT by BOGGS,ISAIAH 16:25

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLSTON,KEVIN
16:25 MISS LAYUP by WINSTON,MALIK

-- REBOUND OFF by AYETEY,KOBBY
16:25 MISS 3PTR by HOLSTON,KEVIN

REBOUND DEF by JONES,MALIK --
GOOD 3PTR by SAHINOZ,BATUR 16:25 5-5
ASSIST  by JR,MARTIN KELLY --

16:15 MISS JUMPER by WINSTON,MALIK
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,DEZ --
MISS 3PTR by JONES,MALIK 16:03

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRELSON,SCOTT
FOUL  by BROWN,DEZ 15:43

15:43 FOUL  by HARRELSON,SCOTT
GOOD FT by BOGGS,ISAIAH 15:43 6-5 V 1
GOOD FT by BOGGS,ISAIAH 15:43 7-5 V 2

15:43 7-7 GOOD JUMPER by RENE',DESMOND
15:43 7-9 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by DIBOTI-LOBE,SHAQUYL

-- ASSIST  by HARRELSON,SCOTT
GOOD LAYUP by SAHINOZ,BATUR(in the paint) 15:43 9-9
ASSIST  by JR,MARTIN KELLY --

15:43 MISS 3PTR by MARROW,MALIK
REBOUND DEF by BOGGS,ISAIAH --
MISS 3PTR by JONES,MALIK 15:43

-- REBOUND DEF by AYETEY,KOBBY
15:27 FOUL  by AYETEY,KOBBY

MISS 3PTR by JONES,MALIK 15:03
-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,DE'ANTE

14:53 MISS JUMPER by MARROW,MALIK
-- REBOUND OFF by OLIVER-HAMPTON,ED

14:49 9-11 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by OLIVER-HAMPTON,ED(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by JONES,MALIK 14:42

-- REBOUND DEF by OLIVER-HAMPTON,ED
14:36 9-14 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by DIBOTI-LOBE,SHAQUYL



-- ASSIST  by MARROW,MALIK
TURNOVER  by BOGGS,ISAIAH 14:17
FOUL  by ORTIZ,JOSHUA 13:14

13:06 9-15 H 6 GOOD FT by MARROW,MALIK
MISS JUMPER by OGBONNA,EVASON 12:38
REBOUND OFF by JR,MARTIN KELLY --
GOOD LAYUP by JR,MARTIN KELLY(in the paint) 12:31 11-15 H 4

12:24 TURNOVER  by OLIVER-HAMPTON,ED
FOUL  by JR,MARTIN KELLY 12:12

12:07 MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,DE'ANTE
-- REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,DE'ANTE

11:47 11-17 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,DE'ANTE(in the paint)
STEAL  by BOGGS,ISAIAH 11:27
BLOCK  by WILLIAMS-DIGG,KHALIL 11:19
MISS LAYUP by JONES,MALIK 10:53

-- REBOUND DEF by OLIVER-HAMPTON,ED
10:47 MISS LAYUP by HOLSTON,KEVIN

-- REBOUND OFF by OLIVER-HAMPTON,ED
10:12 TURNOVER  by DIBOTI-LOBE,SHAQUYL

TURNOVER  by BOGGS,ISAIAH 10:08
10:08 TURNOVER  by HOLSTON,KEVIN

GOOD LAYUP by OGBONNA,EVASON(in the paint) 10:08 13-17 H 4
10:03 MISS LAYUP by CAMARA,MOHAMED

-- REBOUND OFF by CAMARA,MOHAMED
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS-DIGG,KHALIL 09:36 16-17 H 1
ASSIST  by JONES,MALIK --

09:08 MISS 3PTR by HOLSTON,KEVIN
-- REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,DE'ANTE

08:53 TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,DE'ANTE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:43
MISS LAYUP by OGBONNA,EVASON 08:39

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,DE'ANTE
08:25 FOUL  by HARRELSON,SCOTT

GOOD 3PTR by OGBONNA,EVASON 08:24 19-17 V 2
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS-DIGG,KHALIL --

08:08 TURNOVER  by WINSTON,MALIK
08:06 FOUL  by WINSTON,MALIK

ASSIST  by JONES,MALIK --
GOOD JUMPER by OGBONNA,EVASON 08:03 21-17 V 4

07:41 21-19 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by MARROW,MALIK(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS-DIGG,KHALIL 07:26

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by JR,MARTIN KELLY 07:08

-- REBOUND DEF by OLIVER-HAMPTON,ED
06:46 TURNOVER  by AYETEY,KOBBY

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS-DIGG,KHALIL 06:42 23-19 V 4
ASSIST  by OGBONNA,EVASON --

06:34 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
STEAL  by JR,MARTIN KELLY 06:25

06:09 FOUL  by MARROW,MALIK
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS-DIGG,KHALIL 06:09 24-19 V 5
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS-DIGG,KHALIL 06:09 25-19 V 6

06:06 MISS 3PTR by OLIVER-HAMPTON,ED
-- REBOUND OFF by AYETEY,KOBBY

05:59 MISS JUMPER by MARROW,MALIK
REBOUND DEF by BOGGS,ISAIAH --
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS-DIGG,KHALIL 05:52

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:34 25-21 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by OLIVER-HAMPTON,ED(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by JONES,MALIK 05:26
-- REBOUND DEF by OLIVER-HAMPTON,ED

05:12 FOUL  by OLIVER-HAMPTON,ED



05:12 25-22 V 3 GOOD FT by OLIVER-HAMPTON,ED
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,DEZ 05:12

-- REBOUND DEF by AYETEY,KOBBY
FOUL  by JR,MARTIN KELLY 05:12

05:00 25-23 V 2 GOOD FT by MARROW,MALIK
04:52 MISS FT by MARROW,MALIK

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by BOGGS,ISAIAH 04:19

-- REBOUND DEF by OLIVER-HAMPTON,ED
04:12 25-25 GOOD LAYUP by MARROW,MALIK(in the paint)
04:01 FOUL  by OLIVER-HAMPTON,ED

GOOD FT by JONES,MALIK 04:01 26-25 V 1
MISS FT by JONES,MALIK 04:01

-- REBOUND DEF by OKAFOR,VICTOR
03:55 MISS LAYUP by MARROW,MALIK

-- REBOUND OFF by OKAFOR,VICTOR
03:49 MISS LAYUP by OKAFOR,VICTOR

-- REBOUND OFF by OLIVER-HAMPTON,ED
GOOD 3PTR by JONES,MALIK 03:34 29-25 V 4

03:25 29-27 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by CAMARA,MOHAMED(in the paint)
FOUL  by BOGGS,ISAIAH 03:25

03:25 29-28 V 1 GOOD FT by ROBINSON,DE'ANTE
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,DEZ(in the paint) 03:01 31-28 V 3
FOUL  by OGBONNA,EVASON 02:51

02:51 31-29 V 2 GOOD FT by ROBINSON,DE'ANTE
MISS JUMPER by OGBONNA,EVASON 02:51

-- REBOUND DEF by OLIVER-HAMPTON,ED
02:51 MISS LAYUP by OLIVER-HAMPTON,ED

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
02:41 MISS 3PTR by OLIVER-HAMPTON,ED

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:03 FOUL  by ROBINSON,DE'ANTE

GOOD FT by BROWN,DEZ 02:03 32-29 V 3
MISS FT by BROWN,DEZ 02:03
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS-DIGG,KHALIL --
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,DEZ 02:03

-- REBOUND DEF by OLIVER-HAMPTON,ED
01:51 MISS 3PTR by MARROW,MALIK

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
01:29 FOUL  by MARROW,MALIK

MISS FT by JONES,MALIK 01:29
-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,DE'ANTE

01:29 MISS JUMPER by OLIVER-HAMPTON,ED
-- REBOUND OFF by OKAFOR,VICTOR

GOOD FT by JONES,MALIK 01:29 33-29 V 4
01:17 MISS 3PTR by HOLSTON,KEVIN

-- REBOUND OFF by OLIVER-HAMPTON,ED
01:11 33-31 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by OKAFOR,VICTOR(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by OGBONNA,EVASON(in the paint) 00:49 35-31 V 4
ASSIST  by JONES,MALIK --

00:39 35-34 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by OLIVER-HAMPTON,ED
-- ASSIST  by RENE',DESMOND

MISS LAYUP by BOGGS,ISAIAH 00:13
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Harford Community College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Baltimore City Community Colle
19:50 35-37 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by HOLSTON,KEVIN

-- ASSIST  by WINSTON,MALIK
TURNOVER  by BOGGS,ISAIAH 19:31



19:26 STEAL  by WINSTON,MALIK
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS-DIGG,KHALIL 19:09

-- REBOUND DEF by OKENCHI,ERIC
FOUL  by BROWN,DEZ 18:55

18:51 MISS JUMPER by HARRELSON,SCOTT
-- REBOUND OFF by OKENCHI,ERIC

18:44 35-39 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by OKENCHI,ERIC(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by JR,MARTIN KELLY 18:16
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS-DIGG,KHALIL --
GOOD LAYUP by JR,MARTIN KELLY(in the paint) 18:06 37-39 H 2

17:51 MISS JUMPER by AYETEY,KOBBY
REBOUND DEF by JR,MARTIN KELLY --

17:39 FOUL  by WINSTON,MALIK
GOOD FT by BROWN,DEZ 17:39 38-39 H 1
GOOD FT by BROWN,DEZ 17:39 39-39

17:20 MISS 3PTR by HARRELSON,SCOTT
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS-DIGG,KHALIL --
MISS 3PTR by JR,MARTIN KELLY 17:10

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLSTON,KEVIN
16:53 39-41 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,DE'ANTE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by SAHINOZ,BATUR(in the paint) 16:53 41-41
16:47 41-44 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by AYETEY,KOBBY

-- ASSIST  by OLIVER-HAMPTON,ED
16:20 STEAL  by OLIVER-HAMPTON,ED
16:12 MISS JUMPER by HOLSTON,KEVIN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by JR,MARTIN KELLY 15:48

15:11 FOUL  by ROBINSON,DE'ANTE
GOOD FT by BOGGS,ISAIAH 15:11 42-44 H 2
MISS FT by BOGGS,ISAIAH 15:11

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRELSON,SCOTT
15:09 TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,DE'ANTE

STEAL  by WILLIAMS-DIGG,KHALIL 15:09
TURNOVER  by BROWN,DEZ 15:08

15:08 STEAL  by HOLSTON,KEVIN
GOOD LAYUP by JR,MARTIN KELLY(in the paint) 15:08 44-44

15:03 MISS LAYUP by HARRELSON,SCOTT
-- REBOUND OFF by HARRELSON,SCOTT

14:54 44-46 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by HARRELSON,SCOTT(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by BOGGS,ISAIAH(in the paint) 14:35 46-46
FOUL  by BROWN,DEZ 14:07

14:03 46-47 H 1 GOOD FT by ROBINSON,DE'ANTE
GOOD LAYUP by JR,MARTIN KELLY(in the paint) 13:49 48-47 V 1

13:40 FOUL  by ROBINSON,DE'ANTE
GOOD FT by JR,MARTIN KELLY 13:40 49-47 V 2

13:37 TURNOVER  by MARROW,MALIK
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS-DIGG,KHALIL 13:28

13:06 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by BOGGS,ISAIAH(in the paint) 13:00 51-47 V 4
FOUL  by BOGGS,ISAIAH 12:34

12:18 MISS LAYUP by MARROW,MALIK
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,MALIK(in the paint) 12:02 53-47 V 6
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS-DIGG,KHALIL --
GOOD 3PTR by JONES,MALIK 11:48 56-47 V 9

11:34 56-49 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by OLIVER-HAMPTON,ED(in the paint)
11:23 FOUL  by HARRELSON,SCOTT
11:23 56-50 V 6 GOOD FT by OLIVER-HAMPTON,ED

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS-DIGG,KHALIL 11:14
REBOUND OFF by JR,MARTIN KELLY --

11:02 FOUL  by WINSTON,MALIK
GOOD FT by JR,MARTIN KELLY 11:02 57-50 V 7



GOOD FT by JR,MARTIN KELLY 11:02 58-50 V 8
10:57 58-52 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by HOLSTON,KEVIN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by OGBONNA,EVASON 10:38 61-52 V 9
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS-DIGG,KHALIL --

10:27 MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,DE'ANTE
-- REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,DE'ANTE

10:20 61-54 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,DE'ANTE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by JONES,MALIK 10:13
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

09:54 TURNOVER  by MARROW,MALIK
MISS 3PTR by JR,MARTIN KELLY 09:49

-- REBOUND DEF by MARROW,MALIK
FOUL  by JR,MARTIN KELLY 09:38
FOUL  by JR,MARTIN KELLY 09:37

09:37 MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,DE'ANTE
-- REBOUND OFF by OLIVER-HAMPTON,ED

FOUL  by OGBONNA,EVASON 09:37
09:37 61-55 V 6 GOOD FT by OLIVER-HAMPTON,ED
09:37 61-56 V 5 GOOD FT by OLIVER-HAMPTON,ED

TURNOVER  by JONES,MALIK 09:11
08:48 MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,DE'ANTE

REBOUND DEF by OGBONNA,EVASON --
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS-DIGG,KHALIL(in the paint) 08:40 63-56 V 7

08:28 MISS JUMPER by OLIVER-HAMPTON,ED
-- REBOUND OFF by OLIVER-HAMPTON,ED

08:23 MISS LAYUP by OLIVER-HAMPTON,ED
-- REBOUND OFF by MARROW,MALIK

08:12 63-58 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by OLIVER-HAMPTON,ED(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS-DIGG,KHALIL 07:52

-- REBOUND DEF by AYETEY,KOBBY
07:45 63-60 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by MARROW,MALIK
07:34 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by OGBONNA,EVASON 07:27
REBOUND OFF by OGBONNA,EVASON --
MISS 3PTR by OGBONNA,EVASON 07:10
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,DEZ --
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS-DIGG,KHALIL 07:05

-- REBOUND DEF by OLIVER-HAMPTON,ED
06:50 MISS 3PTR by HOLSTON,KEVIN

REBOUND DEF by OGBONNA,EVASON --
GOOD LAYUP by OGBONNA,EVASON(in the paint) 06:19 65-60 V 5
ASSIST  by JONES,MALIK --

06:11 65-63 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by OLIVER-HAMPTON,ED
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS-DIGG,KHALIL 05:58

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLSTON,KEVIN
05:47 MISS LAYUP by HOLSTON,KEVIN

-- REBOUND OFF by OLIVER-HAMPTON,ED
05:41 65-65 GOOD LAYUP by OLIVER-HAMPTON,ED(in the paint)

FOUL  by SAHINOZ,BATUR 05:22
05:22 65-66 H 1 GOOD FT by HOLSTON,KEVIN

MISS 3PTR by JONES,MALIK 05:10
-- REBOUND DEF by MARROW,MALIK

04:54 TURNOVER  by OLIVER-HAMPTON,ED
TURNOVER  by JONES,MALIK 04:34

04:32 STEAL  by HOLSTON,KEVIN
FOUL  by JONES,MALIK 04:26

04:26 65-67 H 2 GOOD FT by HOLSTON,KEVIN
04:26 MISS FT by HOLSTON,KEVIN

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,DEZ --
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,DEZ 04:26

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLSTON,KEVIN
FOUL  by WILLIAMS-DIGG,KHALIL 04:09



04:09 65-68 H 3 GOOD FT by MARROW,MALIK
04:09 65-69 H 4 GOOD FT by MARROW,MALIK

TURNOVER  by BOGGS,ISAIAH 04:00
03:52 STEAL  by MARROW,MALIK

FOUL  by BOGGS,ISAIAH 03:38
03:38 65-70 H 5 GOOD FT by HARRELSON,SCOTT

TURNOVER  by JR,MARTIN KELLY 03:29
03:08 65-72 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,DE'ANTE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MARROW,MALIK
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 02:59
MISS LAYUP by JR,MARTIN KELLY 02:44
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,DEZ --

02:34 FOUL  by ROBINSON,DE'ANTE
GOOD FT by BROWN,DEZ 02:34 66-72 H 6

02:25 MISS 3PTR by HOLSTON,KEVIN
-- REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,DE'ANTE

02:16 66-74 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by OLIVER-HAMPTON,ED(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MARROW,MALIK

01:28 FOUL  by OLIVER-HAMPTON,ED
FOUL  by JR,MARTIN KELLY 01:28

01:26 MISS LAYUP by HOLSTON,KEVIN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL TECH by BROWN,DEZ 01:26
01:26 66-75 H 9 GOOD FT by HOLSTON,KEVIN
01:26 66-76 H 10 GOOD FT by HOLSTON,KEVIN
01:26 66-77 H 11 GOOD FT by HOLSTON,KEVIN

FOUL  by WILLIAMS-DIGG,KHALIL 01:26
01:26 66-78 H 12 GOOD FT by MARROW,MALIK
01:26 66-79 H 13 GOOD FT by MARROW,MALIK

GOOD LAYUP by JONES,MALIK(in the paint) 01:26 68-79 H 11
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:26
FOUL  by OGBONNA,EVASON 01:12

01:12 68-80 H 12 GOOD FT by OLIVER-HAMPTON,ED
01:12 68-81 H 13 GOOD FT by OLIVER-HAMPTON,ED

MISS 3PTR by JONES,MALIK 01:12
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
FOUL  by OGBONNA,EVASON 01:12

01:11 68-82 H 14 GOOD FT by OLIVER-HAMPTON,ED
01:11 68-83 H 15 GOOD FT by OLIVER-HAMPTON,ED
01:04 FOUL  by MARROW,MALIK

MISS FT by JONES,MALIK 01:04
-- REBOUND DEF by OLIVER-HAMPTON,ED

01:04 TURNOVER  by HARRELSON,SCOTT
MISS LAYUP by JONES,MALIK 01:01

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,DE'ANTE
FOUL  by ORTIZ,JOSHUA 00:44

00:44 68-84 H 16 GOOD FT by HOLSTON,KEVIN
MISS JUMPER by JONES,MALIK 00:32

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLSTON,KEVIN


